



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**
AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advs.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv. Proxy.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

O R D E R

08.01.2024

%

CS(OS) 722/2023 & I.A.No.22178/2023 (under Order 38
Rule 5 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the
plaintiff seeking a direction against the defendant to
furnish security)

1. As per office note, summons issued to the defendant has been served through Speed Post and Whatsapp.
2. Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **23rd April, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 8, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any