



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

BALKISHAN RATHI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Balkishan Rathi, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
23.04.2024

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **14th May, 2024.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 23, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any