



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advs.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHI Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.05.2024

I.A. 31266/2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 19.07.2024 , the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 30, 2024/AR