



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 722/2023 & I.A. 22178/2023 I.A. 31266/2024**

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinava Sharma and Ms. Avsi
Malik, Advs.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant

Through: Mr. Samir Bhalotra, Adv. (Through
VC)
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv. (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
19.07.2024

%

List the I.A. No. 31266/2024 on 23.10.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 19, 2024/hp