



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Avsi Malik, Advocate (Through
VC)
versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **04.04.2025**

I.A. 8856/2025 (for correction/modification of order dated 26.03.2025)

1. This is an application filed for seeking correction of the clerical error in the order dated 26.03.2025.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/defendant accepts notice.
3. The typographical error in the order dated 26.03.2025 is corrected and reads as under: -

“3. The **defendant** is directed to place on record the copy of the FDR within a period of one (1) week from today.”

4. With the aforesaid directions, the application stands allowed.

CS(OS) 722/2023

5. List the matter before the Court on **22.05.2025**, the date already fixed.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
APRIL 4, 2025/rhc