



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**
AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Avsi Malik & Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Adv.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant

Through: Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

**IA No. 31266/2024 (By plaintiffs u/o 8 Rule 10 r/w Order 12 Rule 6 r/w
Section 151 CPC for passing of judgement against the defendant)**

Reply has been filed. True copy of FDR has been filed by the
defendant.

The service has also been effected through special messenger to
learned ACMM-II, PHC in furtherance of paragraph no. 4 of order dated
26.03.2025.

CS(OS) 722/2023

Put up for awaiting of the aforesaid FDR on **15.05.2025**.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any