



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**
AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant
Through: Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **15.05.2025**

I.A. 31266/2024 (filed by plaintiffs under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC r/w Order XXII Rule 6 CPC for passing of judgment against the defendant)

1. Matter is listed for awaiting the FDR from the Court of learned ACJM-II, Patiala House Courts. A letter dated 09.04.2025 received from learned ACJM-II, PHC according to which, the said FDR could not be traced by the concerned Ahlmad till date and further time has been sought to trace the relevant record i.e. FDR.
2. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 22.05.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 15, 2025/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 17/05/2025 at 13:12:49