



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 722/2023, I.A.No. 22178/2023 & I.A.No. 31266/2024**

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Avsi
Malik, Mr. Shubham, Advs

versus

BALKISHAN RATHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv with defendant in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during
the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

At joint request, list on 17.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 22, 2025/mt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:49:03