



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 722/2023**
AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant
Through: Mr. Jatin Vats, Adv.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **31.07.2025**

I.A. 14497/2025 (filed by plaintiffs under Section 151 CPC for directions)

1. In furtherance of order dated 30.05.2025, learned counsel for defendant submitted that he had filed the reply yesterday vide diary no. 5269918/2025 which is still pending. Copy has been received by learned opposite counsel.
2. As per report received from the concerned learned CMM, the FDR in question is not still traceable.
3. Learned counsel for defendant has also filed certified copies of fresh FDRs of Rs. 75,00,000/- and Rs.12,90,437/- with start date 06.03.2025 and 12.03.2025 respectively.
4. As per office noting, fresh report from concerned learned ACJM, Patiala House Court is not yet received.
5. Registry is further directed to summon the fresh FDRs in compliance of order dated 30.05.2025 para no. 3, before next date of hearing.



6. Put up for awaiting the reports on 15.09.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2025/tp