



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 722/2023 with I.A. 22178/2023, I.A. 31266/2024 and I.A. 14497/2025

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Avsi Malik
& Mr. Shubham, Advocates.

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant

Through: Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Mr. Jatin
Vats & Mr. Naveen Kumar,
Advocates with defendant in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **17.09.2025**

1. The original FDR of Rs.75,00,000/- along with another FDR of Rs.12,90,437/- has been received from the Patiala House, District Court, New Delhi.
2. A report has also been received from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, in compliance of the order passed by this Court on 30th May, 2025.
3. List on 15th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

Vivek/-