



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 722/2023 & I.A. 22178/2023, I.A. 31266/2024, I.A. 14497/2025

AKANKSHA SHARMA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Avsi Malik, Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Advs., for Plaintiff

versus

BALKISHAN RATHIDefendant
Through: Ms. Astha Dahiya, Adv., for Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Though learned Counsel for the Defendant states that an adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Defendant, however, the same is not on record.
2. Since adjournment is being sought on behalf of personal difficulty of the learned Counsel for the Defendant, this Court is inclined to accede to the request for adjournment.
3. List on 10.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026
hsk